
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

No. 25A___ 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

WALTER W. BULLOCK AND TODD R. SMITH, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF 

ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, 

 

Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, INC., GOLDMAN SACHS & CO. LLC, J.P. MORGAN 

SECURITIES LLC, AND MORGAN STANLEY LLC, 

 

Respondents, 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age 

of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners. 

 

That on the 31st day of October, 2025, I served the within Application 

to Extend Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari from November 11, 

2025, to January 9, 2026 in the above-captioned matter upon: 

 

Boris Feldman 

*Doru Gavril  

Eunice Leong  

J. Mia Tsui  

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 

855 Main Street 

Redwood City, CA 94063 

Telephone: (650) 618-9250 

boris.feldman@freshfields.com 

doru.gavril@freshfields.com 

eunice.leong@freshfields.com 

mia.tsui@freshfields.com 

 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

Paul Rugani 

James Kramer 

Alex Talarides 

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 

2050 Main Street 

Suite 1100 

Irvine, CA 92614-8255 

prugani@orrick.com 

jkramer@orrick.com 

atalarides@orrick.com 

 

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 

through FedEx Priority.  An electronic version was also served by email to each 

individual. 

 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the 

within Application to Extend Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari 

from November 11, 2025, to January 9, 2026 through the Overnight Next Day 

Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted 

through the Court’s electronic filing system. 

 

All parties required to be served have been served. 

   

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 

     Executed on this 31st day of October, 2025. 

 
     ____________________________________ 

Ann Tosel 

 

Sworn to and subscribed before me  

this 31st day of October, 2025. 

 

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 

No. 01BR6004935 

Qualified in Richmond County 

Commission Expires March 30, 2026 




